GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2568
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18™ MARCH, 2021
LINKING OF AADHAAR DATABASE WITH CENTRAL MONITORING SYSTEM
2568 SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA:
Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

€)) whether the Aadhaar database has been linked to the Central Monitoring System (CMS)
project;

(b) if so, whether CMS would have access to biometric information of common citizens;
and

(©) if so, whether that access would be on demand/request basis or on a real time basis?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS, EDUCATION AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE)
@ Central Monitoring System(CMS) has not been linked with Aadhaar databse.

(b) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.

() Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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